



CONSULTING AND MUNICIPAL ENGINEERS
 One Market Street, Suite 1F, Camden, NJ 08102
 (732) 410-2651 FAX: (856) 246-1169

**SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED APRIL 21, 2022 BY
 THE GOVERNING BODY OF DELRAN TOWNSHIP FOR BID
 "DELRAN COMMUNITY PARK - PHASE 6 PARKING LOT AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS"**

				1		2		3	
NAME:				Command Co., Inc.		Think Pavers Hardscaping		Earle Asphalt Company	
ADDRESS:				1318 Antwerp Avenue		125 Kings Highway		P.O. Drawer 556	
CITY/STATE:				Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215		Mt. Royal, NJ 08061		Farmingdale, NJ 07727	
BID GUARANTEE:				10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00	
SURETY:				Included		Included		Included	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Clearing Site (Maximum Bid Price \$15,000.00)	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	Excavation, Unclassified	333	CY	\$56.00	\$18,648.00	\$20.00	\$6,660.00	\$26.00	\$8,658.00
3	Remove Existing Walks	5	SY	\$170.00	\$850.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$25.00
4	Remove Existing Curb or Curb and Gutter (including sawcutting)	58	LF	\$14.00	\$812.00	\$5.00	\$290.00	\$2.50	\$145.00
5	Install Park Kiosk, Including Concrete Pad and Footings	1	LS	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$39,442.13	\$39,442.13
6	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 3" Thick	218	TN	\$140.00	\$30,520.00	\$80.00	\$17,440.00	\$150.00	\$32,700.00
7	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	209	CY	\$80.00	\$16,720.00	\$30.00	\$6,270.00	\$45.00	\$9,405.00
8	12" Perforated HDPE Pipe, (Including Excavation, Bedding, Backfill, and	540	LF	\$50.00	\$27,000.00	\$50.00	\$27,000.00	\$110.00	\$59,400.00
9	Reconstruct Inlet, Type E	1	UN	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
10	Inlet, Type A	1	UN	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11	Inlet, Type E	2	UN	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
12	Convert Existing Manhole to Inlet, Type E	1	UN	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick, (Including Bedding)	335	SY	\$80.00	\$26,800.00	\$60.00	\$20,100.00	\$85.00	\$28,475.00
14	Detectable Warning Surface	24	SF	\$35.00	\$840.00	\$150.00	\$3,600.00	\$30.00	\$720.00
15	8"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	631	LF	\$35.00	\$22,085.00	\$50.00	\$31,550.00	\$25.00	\$15,775.00
16	Traffic Striping, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" Wide	980	LF	\$1.80	\$1,764.00	\$2.00	\$1,960.00	\$2.25	\$2,205.00
17	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	121	SF	\$7.00	\$847.00	\$15.00	\$1,815.00	\$8.00	\$968.00
18	Regulatory and Warning Signs	7	SF	\$40.00	\$280.00	\$48.00	\$336.00	\$60.00	\$420.00
19	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	2,125	SY	\$5.00	\$10,625.00	\$2.00	\$4,250.00	\$4.50	\$9,562.50
20	Fertilizer, Seed, and Mulch	2,125	SY	\$1.25	\$2,656.25	\$1.00	\$2,125.00	\$0.50	\$1,062.50
BASE BID TOTAL:					\$228,447.25		\$232,446.00		\$245,413.13
IRREGULARITIES (IF ANY)				1. Bid not submitted intact.		1. Bid not submitted intact.			



CONSULTING AND MUNICIPAL ENGINEERS
 One Market Street, Suite 1F, Camden, NJ 08102
 (732) 410-2651 FAX: (856) 246-1169

**SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED APRIL 21, 2022 BY
 THE GOVERNING BODY OF DELRAN TOWNSHIP FOR BID
 "DELRAN COMMUNITY PARK - PHASE 6 PARKING LOT AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS"**

				4		5		6	
NAME:				Charles Marandino LLC		Seacoast Construction, Inc.		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC	
ADDRESS:				P.O. Box 20		15 Addington Court		1316 Englishtown Road	
CITY/STATE:				Milmay, NJ 08340		East Brunswick, NJ 08816		Old Bridge, NJ 08857	
BID GUARANTEE:				10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00		10% NTE \$20,000.00	
SURETY:				Included		Included		Included	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Clearing Site (Maximum Bid Price \$15,000.00)	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	Excavation, Unclassified	333	CY	\$40.00	\$13,320.00	\$25.00	\$8,325.00	\$55.00	\$18,315.00
3	Remove Existing Walks	5	SY	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$27.00	\$135.00	\$30.00	\$150.00
4	Remove Existing Curb or Curb and Gutter (including sawcutting)	58	LF	\$10.00	\$580.00	\$10.00	\$580.00	\$10.00	\$580.00
5	Install Park Kiosk, Including Concrete Pad and Footings	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$96,775.00	\$96,775.00	\$84,272.50	\$84,272.50
6	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 3" Thick	218	TN	\$105.00	\$22,890.00	\$180.00	\$39,240.00	\$175.00	\$38,150.00
7	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	209	CY	\$30.00	\$6,270.00	\$48.00	\$10,032.00	\$60.00	\$12,540.00
8	12" Perforated HDPE Pipe, (Including Excavation, Bedding, Backfill, and	540	LF	\$120.00	\$64,800.00	\$79.00	\$42,660.00	\$75.00	\$40,500.00
9	Reconstruct Inlet, Type E	1	UN	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
10	Inlet, Type A	1	UN	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
11	Inlet, Type E	2	UN	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
12	Convert Existing Manhole to Inlet, Type E	1	UN	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick, (Including Bedding)	335	SY	\$105.00	\$35,175.00	\$81.00	\$27,135.00	\$85.00	\$28,475.00
14	Detectable Warning Surface	24	SF	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00
15	8"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	631	LF	\$40.00	\$25,240.00	\$27.00	\$17,037.00	\$34.00	\$21,454.00
16	Traffic Striping, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" Wide	980	LF	\$2.00	\$1,960.00	\$2.00	\$1,960.00	\$2.50	\$2,450.00
17	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	121	SF	\$7.00	\$847.00	\$7.00	\$847.00	\$8.00	\$968.00
18	Regulatory and Warning Signs	7	SF	\$40.00	\$280.00	\$48.00	\$336.00	\$44.00	\$308.00
19	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	2,125	SY	\$3.00	\$6,375.00	\$1.00	\$2,125.00	\$6.00	\$12,750.00
20	Fertilizer, Seed, and Mulch	2,125	SY	\$2.00	\$4,250.00	\$1.00	\$2,125.00	\$1.50	\$3,187.50
BASE BID TOTAL:				\$251,547.00		\$291,956.00 \$292,012.00		\$303,000.00	
IRREGULARITIES (IF ANY)				1. Bid not submitted intact.		1. Bid not submitted intact.		1. Bid not submitted intact.	



CONSULTING AND MUNICIPAL ENGINEERS
 One Market Street, Suite 1F, Camden, NJ 08102
 (732) 410-2651 FAX: (856) 246-1169

**SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED APRIL 21, 2022 BY
 THE GOVERNING BODY OF DELRAN TOWNSHIP FOR BID
 "DELRAN COMMUNITY PARK - PHASE 6 PARKING LOT AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS"**

				7		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
NAME:				Diamond Construction		CME Associates	
ADDRESS:				35 Beaverson Blvd, Suite 12C		1 Market St, Suite 1F	
CITY/STATE:				Brick, NJ 08723		Camden, NJ 08102	
BID GUARANTEE:				10% NTE \$20,000.00			
SURETY:				Included		Included	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Clearing Site <i>(Maximum Bid Price \$15,000.00)</i>	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	Excavation, Unclassified	333	CY	\$1.00	\$333.00	\$ 100.00	\$33,300.00
3	Remove Existing Walks	5	SY	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$ 50.00	\$250.00
4	Remove Existing Curb or Curb and Gutter (including sawcutting)	58	LF	\$1.00	\$58.00	\$ 5.00	\$290.00
5	Install Park Kiosk, Including Concrete Pad and Footings	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00
6	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 3" Thick	218	TN	\$225.00	\$49,050.00	\$ 150.00	\$32,700.00
7	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	209	CY	\$200.00	\$41,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$10,450.00
8	12" Perforated HDPE Pipe, (Including Excavation, Bedding, Backfill, and	540	LF	\$145.00	\$78,300.00	\$ 70.00	\$37,800.00
9	Reconstruct Inlet, Type E	1	UN	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00
10	Inlet, Type A	1	UN	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00
11	Inlet, Type E	2	UN	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00
12	Convert Existing Manhole to Inlet, Type E	1	UN	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$7,500.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick, (Including Bedding)	335	SY	\$135.00	\$45,225.00	\$ 70.00	\$23,450.00
14	Detectable Warning Surface	24	SF	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$ 40.00	\$960.00
15	8"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	631	LF	\$60.00	\$37,860.00	\$ 35.00	\$22,085.00
16	Traffic Striping, Long-Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" Wide	980	LF	\$4.00	\$3,920.00	\$ 2.00	\$1,960.00
17	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	121	SF	\$10.00	\$1,210.00	\$ 5.00	\$605.00
18	Regulatory and Warning Signs	7	SF	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$ 50.00	\$350.00
19	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	2,125	SY	\$0.01	\$21.25	\$ 8.00	\$17,000.00
20	Fertilizer, Seed, and Mulch	2,125	SY	\$0.01	\$21.25	\$ 4.00	\$8,500.00
BASE BID TOTAL:					\$353,873.50		\$247,700.00
IRREGULARITIES (IF ANY)				1. Bid not submitted intact.			